

Executive Board Second Regular Session

Rome, 16-18 May 2001

COUNTRY PROGRAMMES

Agenda item 5



Distribution: GENERAL WFP/EB.2/2001/5/5/Corr.1 16 May 2001 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

COUNTRY PROGRAMME— GUATEMALA (2001–2004)

CORRIGENDUM

In the Executive Summary (page 3), the sentence "Guatemala is considered a low-income, food-deficit country (LIFDC), following the LIFDC Annual Update 2001 from FAO" should be added to the beginning of the first paragraph.

In the Executive Summary (page 3), second paragraph, line 5, the years should be 1998–2002.

In paragraph 50, the first sentence should read, "The Vice-Presidency and the Ministry of Education will implement the activity".

In paragraph 101, line 11, the full name for AAH should be "Action Against Hunger".

This document is printed in a limited number of copies. Executive Board documents are available on WFP's WEB site (http://www.wfp.org/eb_public/EB_Home.html).

